cldal=) races

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 15:11 HUNTINGDON, 1m 7f 171y

PricedUp Supports British Racing Handicap Hurdle (Class 4) (3YO plus)

1 n 111P5/1 KINGSTON SUNFLOWER (FR)34 812-0
CD

bl m Authorized - Kingston Acacia

b g Affinisea - Blue Epona
2263/61- HE'S A LATCHICO (IRE) 214 (197F) 711-5

b g Fast Company - Daliana

3-21413 DIESEL LINE (IRE) 37 D BF 710 - 10t
br g Malinas - Ryans Robin

2 .‘* 518880 CASTEL GANDOLFO (IRE) 45 D 811-12tp
gr g Dark Angel - Capulet Monteque

3 .‘ 247165 BELVEDERE BLAST (IRE) 12D 711-10
ch g Buratino - Zelie Martin

4 .' 1149  CHARGING THUNDER 18D 711-10p
b g War Command - Storming Sioux

5 . 4515 CAELAN (IRE) 27D 411-8h
b g Tamayuz - Fou Rire

6 @'* 20-6123 FOURTOWNS (IRE) 8 611 - 6t

Fern O'Brien (5)
F O'Brien

Jack Hogan
F O'Brien

R T Dunne
A Keatley

G Sheehan
James Owen

K Brogan
O Murphy

James Best
Mrs S J Humphrey

T P Queally
G & J Moore

C J Todd
Charles & Pogson

117

115

113

113

111

109

108

ATR VERDICT: KINGSTON SUNFLOWER was an impressive six-length winner on her return to
hurdling at Ludlow a month ago and Fergal O'Brien's mare is hard to oppose on the back of that effort,

despite a 7Ib rise. Diesel Line placed at Uttoxeter most recently after winning at the same venue in

September and he is an obvious danger, while He's A Latchico and Charging Thunder should not be

underestimated.

Top Tip: KINGSTON SUNFLOWER (1)
Watch out for: DIESEL LINE (8)

B races

the

at the DOWNLOAD THE FREE APPTODAY @ App Store




