

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R6) 15:11 HUNTINGDON, 1m 7f 171y

PricedUp Supports British Racing Handicap Hurdle (Class 4) (3YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		111P5/1	KINGSTON SUNFLOWER (FR) 34 CD bl m Authorized - Kingston Acacia	8 12 - 0	Fern O'Brien (5) F O'Brien	117
2		518880	CASTEL GANDOLFO (IRE) 45 D gr g Dark Angel - Capulet Monteque	8 11 - 12tp	Jack Hogan F O'Brien	115
3		247165	<b>BELVEDERE BLAST</b> (IRE) 12 D ch g Buratino - Zelie Martin	7 11 - 10	R T Dunne A Keatley	113
4		114-9	CHARGING THUNDER 18 D b g War Command - Storming Sioux	7 11 - 10p	G Sheehan James Owen	113
5		4515	<b>CAELAN</b> (IRE) 27 D b g Tamayuz - Fou Rire	4 11 - 8h	K Brogan O Murphy	111
6	*	20-6123	<b>FOURTOWNS</b> (IRE) 8 b g Affinisea - Blue Epona	6 11 - 6t	James Best Mrs S J Humphrey	109
7	<b>*</b>	2263/61-	<b>HE'S A LATCHICO</b> (IRE) 214 (197F) b g Fast Company - Daliana	7 11 - 5	T P Queally G & J Moore	108
8	**** ****	3-21413	<b>DIESEL LINE</b> (IRE) 37 D BF br g Malinas - Ryans Robin	7 10 - 10t	C J Todd Charles & Pogson	99

ATR VERDICT: KINGSTON SUNFLOWER was an impressive six-length winner on her return to hurdling at Ludlow a month ago and Fergal O'Brien's mare is hard to oppose on the back of that effort, despite a 7lb rise. Diesel Line placed at Uttoxeter most recently after winning at the same venue in September and he is an obvious danger, while He's A Latchico and Charging Thunder should not be underestimated.

Top Tip: KINGSTON SUNFLOWER (1)
Watch out for: DIESEL LINE (8)





DOWNLOAD THE **FREE** APP TODAY



